2
88
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Industrial Profile Systems Business Unit
Houston,  TX 77066
Catalog 1816 IPS
INDUSTRIAL PROFILE SYSTEMS800-333-4932Hardware
Plastic Hinges

Housing/insert:
111 23-135Insert fig 1, 2 Zinc die,
(order key separately) panel mount
18 28
black powder coated
50 23-145fig 3, 4, 5
Application
40 series latch profiles for swinging,
sliding or bi-fold door applications. When
installed into swinging door panel, latch
can be used with 40, 30, 28 and 20
series profiles. T-handle and wing knob
styles eliminate the need for a door
handle.
Quarter Turn Latch
23-135
23-145
23-133
23-143
23-134
23-144
1 Assembly of Quarter Turn Latch on
40 series profile for swinging doors
2 Quarter Turn Latch mounted in 40
series profile for sliding or bi-fold doors
3-5 Quarter Turn Latch mounted to panel
for swinging door on 40, 28 or 20
series profile
6 Dimensions for round or square
mounting hole in 40x40 profile or panel.
1 2
3
5
4
NOTE: All Cams must be ordered separately
6
22
105
IPS
INDUSTRIAL PROFILE SYSTEMS
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Industrial Profile Systems Business Unit
Houston,  TX 77066
800-333-4932
Catalog 1816
Hardware
23-142Z1
23-140Z3
23-140Z4
23-140Z5
23-140Z6
Description Unit Weight Part #
Spare Key for 23-134/23-144 1 pc 5 g 23-140Z1
Key for 7mm Square for 23-135/23-145 1 pc 8 g 23-140Z2
Cam 35-10 (offset 8) 1 pc 22 g 23-140Z3
Cam 35-16 (offset 2) 1 pc 20 g 23-140Z4
Cam 35-8 (offset 10) 1 pc 22 g 23-140Z5
Cam 35-20 (offset -2) 1 pc 20 g 23-140Z6
Hooked Cam 1 pc 13 g 23-142Z1
Keeper Bracket 1 pc 13 g 23-140Z7
Accessories for
Quarter Turn Latch
Application
Various accessories for Quarter Turn Latches.
23-140Z7
1-2 Additional hardware can be used for
swing door stops such as a Connection
Element (22-140 or 22-145) or Multiblock
PA (22-100 or 22-103)
3 Keeper bracket (23-140Z7) used with
the hooked cam (23-142Z1) for sliding
or bi-fold doors
1 2 3